

## Legislation Details (With Text)

10/16/2018	1	•	rd of Comm				
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion Result	
Attachments:							
Code sections:	(			,			
Sponsors: Indexes:	(Inact	ive) ARN		ALI	General Superii	ntendent	
Sponsors:	Summary: Exercising one (1) year renewal option for the aquatic center management contract.						
	District(s): 4, 9, 10, 16						
	Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Deputy Chief Attorney have approved this item.						
	Contr	Contract Number(s): 16-35-01					
	Accounts: Professional Services 51001.520840						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2019 \$823,670.00						
	management fee and \$741,104.00 for aquatic center operations.						
	This Increase Requested: Total contract amount requested is \$823,670.00 which includes \$82,566.00						
	Previous Increase(s): N/A						
	Original Approval: 3/22/2016, \$3,211,551.00						
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$3,211,551.00						
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: Extension period start date 3/22/2019 - 3/21/2020						
	Original Contract Period: 3/22/2016 - 3/21/2019 with two (2), one (1) year extension options						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Aquatic center management services						
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to exercise one (1) year extension option						
	Vendor: Swim Chicago Southland, Bridgeview, Illinois						
	Department(s): Conservation & Experiential Programing						
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT						
On agenda:	10/16	/2018			Final action:	10/16/2018	
File created:	9/27/2	2018			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners	
Туре:	Contr	act Amen	dment		Status:	Approved	
File #:	18-03	89	Version:	1	Name:	Swim Chicago Southland, Bridgeview, Illinois	

## 10/16/2018 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Pass PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

**Department(s):** Conservation & Experiential Programing

Vendor: Swim Chicago Southland, Bridgeview, Illinois

**Request:** Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to exercise one (1) year extension option

Good(s) or Service(s): Aquatic center management services

Original Contract Period: 3/22/2016 - 3/21/2019 with two (2), one (1) year extension options

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Extension period start date 3/22/2019 - 3/21/2020

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$3,211,551.00

**Original Approval:** 3/22/2016, \$3,211,551.00

Previous Increase(s): N/A

**This Increase Requested:** Total contract amount requested is \$823,670.00 which includes \$82,566.00 management fee and \$741,104.00 for aquatic center operations.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2019 \$823,670.00

Accounts: Professional Services 51001.520840

Contract Number(s): 16-35-01

## **Concurrences:**

The Chief Financial Officer and Deputy Chief Attorney have approved this item.

**District(s):** 4, 9, 10, 16

Summary: Exercising one (1) year renewal option for the aquatic center management contract.